Type Series Booklet 50 and 60 Hz
1226.5/2-EN G2
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Thermal Oil /
Hot Water Pumps

Automation products available:

* PumpExpert
* Hyamaster
* hyatronic

Fields of Application

Etanorm SYT/Etanorm-RSY pumps are used in heat transfer
systems (DIN 4754) or in hot water circulation systems.

Operating Data

Thermal oil Hot water
Q up to 1900 m3/h, 528 I/s
H up to 102 m
t -30 °C to +350 °C | up to +180 °C
p2 ! up to 16 bar
1) see pressure/temperature limits, page 5
Design

Horizontal volute casing pump, single-stage (pump size
125-500/2 double-stage), with ratings and main dimensions to
EN 733 up to DN 200 / extension Etanorm-RSY, with bearing
bracket, in back pull-out design.

Volute casing and impeller or casing cover with replaceable
wear rings.

Volute casing with integrally cast pump feet.

Bearings
Coupling side: grease-lubricated deep-groove ball bearing
Impeller side: Product-lubricated carbon bearing

Option: product-lubricated SiC/SiC bearing

Shaft Seal

Mechanical seal to EN 12756.
Option: double-acting mechanical seal in tandem arrangement

Materials

Volute casing
Discharge cover

Nodular cast iron JS1025 2)
Nodular cast iron JS1030 3

Shaft Chrome steel 1.4021.05 HRC 55/1.4057
Impeller Grey cast iron JL1040 4
Wear rings Grey castiron GG

Bearing bracket Nodular cast iron JS1030 3)
2) to EN 1563: GJS-400-18-LT

3) to EN 1563: GJS-400-15

4) to EN 1561: GJL-250

Designation
EN(RSY)80-160SYT* 8
Type series Etanorm

S i
Pump size, e.g.

Casing material nodular cast iron 2)3)
Thermal oil/Hot water variant
*) for Etanorm SYT only

Shaft seal, mechanical seal AQ1VGG

Accessories
Drive 4
Surface-cooled KSB-IEC three-phase squirrel cage motor

Winding: up to 2.2 kW 220-240 V/380-420 V

for 3 kW and above 380-420 V/660-725 V
Design: IM B3
Enclosure: IP 55

Thermal class:  F with temperature sensors:

3 PTC thermistors

Operating mode: continuous operation S1

or

surface-cooled three-phase squirrel cage motor as described

above, but West European brand to KSB’s choice.

Coupling
Flexible coupling with/without spacer sleeve

Contact guard
Coupling guard as per EN 294.

Baseplate
Folded sectional steel / steel plate; welded sectional steel for
the complete unit (pump and motor) in torsion-resistant design

4) A If the electric motor is supplied by the customer, the cooling air must flow
in axial direction towards the pump side!

Air velocity = 3 m/s, measured at the drive-end bearing end plate

Certification
Certified quality management ISO 9001.
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Etanorm SYT/Etanorm-RSY

Benefits at a glance

Ease to service

Replaceable wear rings and straight-
forward dismantling of bearing bracket.

Maximum operating reliability
- Highly effective venting contour ensures optimum

venting.

- Confined gaskets.

- Design variant with double-acting mechanical seal
in tandem arrangement.

- Anti-seize carbon plain bearing lubricated by the

fluid handled.

High energy efficiency
- Optimised hydraulic system yields high efficiency.
- Impeller trimmed to match the specified duty point.

- Suitable for variable-speed operation and equipped with

IE2 motor as standard.

Etanorm-RSY
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J SIS, 277727257 NS

UG1279295:001/01

Robust design

UG1261431:008/01

- Sturdy discharge cover designed for high rigidity.
- Optimised heat barrier, little wear.
- Design variant with SiC/SiC bearing for high resistance.

- Reinforced deep-groove ball bearing with special
grease fill for long service life.

- Optimised shaft contour ensures reliable removal of

leakage.
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Etanorm SYT/Etanorm-RSY

Fluid handled Application limits 1) Materials Shaft seal Reference code
Casing/Impeller Mechanical seal (Etanorm SYT
Nodular cast iron single-acting, double-acting only)
/ Grey cast iron AQ{VGG Tandem
AQ1VGG /
S AQ{VGG
Hot water 2 t = +180°C X X - SYT8
p = 16 bar
Thermal oil on t = -30to+350°C X X X SYT 8
mineral oil basis |p < 16 bar
Thermal oil on t = -30to+350°C X X X SYT 8
synthetic basis p=< 16bar
with vapour
pressure <1
bar at operating
temperature
Thermal oil on t = -30to+350°C X - X SYT 8
synthetic basis p=< 16bar
with vapour
pressure =1
bar at operating
temperature

1) Inlet pressure must not fall below atmospheric pressure.

2) Low-salt or fully desalinated water to VATUV specification/AGFW specification TCN 1466 (VdTUV) 5/15 (AGFW) edition 02.89

Pressure and Temperature Limits

Etanorm SYT/Etanorm-RSY

Fluid temperature

Inlet pressure p; = 1 bar

Discharge pressure ps 3)

Thermal oil -30to +350 °C up to 16 bar up to 16 bar
Hot water up to +180 °C up to 16 bar up to 16 bar
3) The sum of inlet pressure and head at zero flow point must not exceed 16 bar or the values given in the diagram.
16
[bar]
15
Th
13
12
11
10

Pressure/temperature diagram for flanges to EN 1092-2

Frec]

200

250 300

350

1220:19
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Fig. A
Tolerances of connecting dimensions as per EN 735
mm
Etanorm Motor Fig. =1 1
SYT 1/min %E[HH
Tein L Tm.%
1450 | 1750 |2900 |3500 Sizes '
kW
DN{|[DNa| a [ by | b | bg | £ [ hy | ho | i I b | 15 | K L | 15| x
32-125.1 0.55 | 0.55 - - 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 [ 360 | 212 [ 140 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 [ 740 | 800 100
- - 0.55 - 71 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 212 | 140 | 100 | 860 | 650 | 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- - 0.75 - 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 212 | 140 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- - 1.1 11 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 212 | 140 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- - 15 15 90S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 212 | 140 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- - 2.2 2.2 9oL A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 212 [ 140 | 100 | 950 | 740 | 800 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
- - 3.0 3.0 100L A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 212 | 140 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - - 4.0 | 112M A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 212 | 140 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - - 5.5 132S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 212 | 140 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
32-160.1 0.55 | 0.55 - - 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 [ 360 | 232 [ 160 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- 0.75 - - 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- 1.1 - - 90S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 860 | 650 | 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- - 15 - 90S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- - 2.2 2.2 9oL A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 [ 160 | 100 | 950 | 740 | 800 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
- - 3.0 3.0 100L A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 4.0 4.0 | 112M A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - - 5.5 132S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - - 7.5 132S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
32-200.1 0.55 - - - 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 [ 360 | 260 [ 180 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 [ 740 | 800 100
0.75 | 0.75 - - 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
1.1 1.1 - - 90S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- 15 - - 9oL A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 950 | 740 | 800 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
- 2.2 - - 100L A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 3.0 - 100L A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 4.0 - 112M A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 55 5.5 132S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 7.5 7.5 132S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - - 11.0 | 160M A 50 32 80 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - - 15.0 | 160M A 50 32 80 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
32-160 0.55 | 0.55 - - 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 [ 360 | 232 [ 160 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 [ 740 | 800 100
- 0.75 - - 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 [ 160 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- 1.1 - - 90S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- - 2.2 - 9oL A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 [ 160 | 100 | 950 | 740 | 800 | 1050 | 840 | 900 100
- - 3.0 3.0 100L A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 4.0 4.0 | 112M A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - - 5.5 132S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - - 7.5 132S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100

DN = EN 1092-2/DN.../PN 16/21/JS1025/B




ksB L.

Etanorm SYT/Etanorm-RSY

Etanorm SYT 32-200 - 40-200
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Fig. A
Tolerances of connecting dimensions as per EN 735
mm
Etanorm Motor Fig. 1 [
SYT 1/ min w
Tein - Tm.%
1450 | 1750 |2900 |3500 Sizes '
kW
DN{|[DNa| a [ by | bp | bg | £ [ hy | ho | i I b | 15 | K L | 13| x
32-200 0.55 - - - 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 [ 360 | 260 [ 180 | 100 [ 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
0.75 - - - 80 A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
1.1 1.1 - - 90S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- 15 - - 9oL A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 950 | 740 | 800 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
- 2.2 - - 100L A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 4.0 - 112M A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 5.5 - 132S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 7.5 7.5 132S A 50 32 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 11.0 | 11.0 | 160M A 50 32 80 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - - 15.0 | 160M A 50 32 80 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
32 - 250 1.1 - - - 90S A 50 32 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 [ 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
15 15 - - 9oL A 50 32 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
2.2 2.2 - - 100L A 50 32 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
- 3.0 - - 100L A 50 32 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 | 840 | 900 100
- 4.0 - - 112M A 50 32 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
- 5.5 - - 132S A 50 32 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 7.5 - 132S A 50 32 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 11.0 - 160M A 50 32 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - 15.0 - 160M A 50 32 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
40-160 0.55 - - - 80 A 65 40 80 450 | 240 | 300 [ 360 | 232 [ 160 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
0.75 | 0.75 - - 80 A 65 40 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 [ 160 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
1.1 1.1 - - 90S A 65 40 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 860 | 650 [ 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
- 15 - - 9oL A 65 40 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 [ 160 | 100 | 950 | 740 | 800 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
- 2.2 - - 100L A 65 40 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 3.0 - 100L A 65 40 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 4.0 - 112M A 65 40 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 5.5 5.5 132S A 65 40 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 7.5 7.5 132S A 65 40 80 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 232 | 160 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - - 11.0 | 160M A 65 40 80 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 160 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - - 15.0 | 160M A 65 40 80 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 160 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
40-200 0.75 - - - 80 A 65 40 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 860 | 650 | 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
1.1 - - - 90S A 65 40 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 860 | 650 | 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
15 15 - - 9oL A 65 40 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 950 | 740 | 800 | 1050 | 840 | 900 100
- 2.2 - - 100L A 65 40 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- 3.0 - - 100L A 65 40 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 5.5 - 132S A 65 40 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 7.5 - 132S A 65 40 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 [ 1000 | 100
- - 11.0 | 11.0 | 160M A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - 15.0 | 15.0 | 160M A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - 18.5 | 18.5 | 160L A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
- - 22.0 | 22.0 | 180M A 65 40 100 | 550 | 320 | 400 | 360 | 290 | 180 | 100 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100

DN = EN 1092-2/DN.../PN 16/21/JS1025/B
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Etanorm SYT 40-250 - 50-200
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Fig. A
Tolerances of connecting dimensions as per EN 735
mm
Etanorm Motor Fig. 1 -
SYT 1/ min E[]EIHH
_ L
1450 | 1750 | 2900 | 3500 | Sizes
kW
DNy [DNa| a | by | bo | bg | f | hy | hp | i I b | 15 | K L | 13 | x
40-250 1.1 - - - 90S A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 [ 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
15 - - - 9oL A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 | 840 | 900 100
2.2 2.2 - - 100L A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
3.0 3.0 - - 100L A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 [ 840 | 900 100
- 4.0 - - 112M A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 | 840 | 900 100
- 55 - - 132S A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 11.0 - 160M A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - 15.0 - 160M A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - 18.5 - 160L A 65 40 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 112 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
- - 22.0 - 180M A 65 40 100 | 550 | 320 | 400 | 360 | 290 | 225 112 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
- - 30.0 - 200L A 65 40 100 | 550 | 320 | 400 | 360 | 310 | 225 112 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
40-315 2.2 - - - 100L A 65 40 125 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 470 | 325 | 250 112 [ 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
3.0 - - - 100L A 65 40 125 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 470 | 325 | 250 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
4.0 - - - 112M A 65 40 125 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 470 | 325 | 250 112 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
5.5 55 - - 132S A 65 40 125 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 470 | 325 | 250 112 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- 7.5 - - 132M A 65 40 125 500 280 350 470 325 250 112 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- 11.0 - - 160M A 65 40 125 | 550 | 320 | 400 | 470 | 335 | 250 112 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
50-160 0.75 - - - 80 A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 860 | 650 | 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
1.1 1.1 - - 90S A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 860 | 650 | 710 | 950 | 740 | 800 100
15 15 - - 9oL A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 950 | 740 | 800 | 1050 | 840 | 900 100
- 2.2 - - 100L A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- 3.0 - - 100L A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 5.5 - 132S A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 [ 1000 | 100
- - 7.5 - 132S A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 11.0 | 11.0 | 160M A 65 50 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - - 15.0 | 160M A 65 50 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - - 18.5 | 160L A 65 50 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 180 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
- - - 22.0 | 180M A 65 50 100 | 550 | 320 | 400 | 360 | 290 | 180 | 100 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
50-200 15 - - - 9oL A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 200 | 100 | 950 | 740 | 800 [ 1050 | 840 | 900 100
2.2 2.2 - - 100L A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 200 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
3.0 3.0 - - 100L A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 200 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- 4.0 - - 112M A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 200 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 [ 1000 | 100
- 55 - - 132S A 65 50 100 | 450 | 240 | 300 | 360 | 260 | 200 | 100 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 | 1000 | 100
- - 11.0 - 160M A 65 50 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 200 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - 15.0 - 160M A 65 50 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 200 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 100
- - 18.5 - 160L A 65 50 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 260 | 200 | 100 | 1270 | 1060 | 1120 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
- - 22.0 | 22.0 | 180M A 65 50 100 | 550 | 320 | 400 | 360 | 290 | 200 | 100 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
- - - 30.0 | 200L A 65 50 100 | 550 | 320 | 400 | 360 | 310 | 200 | 100 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
- - - 37.0 | 200L A 65 50 100 | 550 | 320 | 400 | 360 | 310 | 200 | 100 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 1400 | 1190 | 1250 | 100
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Tolerances of connecting dimensions as per EN 735
mm
Etanorm Motor Fig. 1 [ p—
SYT 1/ min w
_ L
1450 | 1750 |2900 |3500 Sizes
KW
DN{|[DNa| a [ by | b | bg | £ [ hy | ho | i I b | 13 | K b | I3 | x
50-250 2.2 - - - 100L A 65 50 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 | 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 100
3.0 - - - 100L A 65 50 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 | 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 100
4.0 4.0 - - 112M A 65 50 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 | 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 100
- 55 - - 132S A 65 50 100 | 500 | 280 | 350 | 360 | 280 | 225 | 112 | 1050 | 840 | 900 | 1150 | 940 [ 1000 | 100
